
BUS ROUTES 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR 

ARRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES           

BUS 2017-2                                                              AM ROUTE 

JEFFERSON AVENUE & FIR STREET                      6:50



AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-15                       AM ROUTE 





BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-1                                                AM ROUTE 

BUSH K-8                      PICK UP                                   7:10 

BUSH HILL S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY         DROP OFF       7:25 

BUS 2014-2                                                 AM ROUTE 

WARRIOR ROAD & AVENUE P                        7:10 
  
30TH STREET ENSLEY & AVENUE N                       7:15 

BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY                     DROP OFF                                7:30 

BUS 2014-5                                                  AM ROUTE 

7TH AVENUE WYLAM & ERIE STREET    PICK UP        7:20 

BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY   DROP OFF        7:35 

BUS 2015-10                                                  AM ROUTE 

30th STREET & AVENUE F (ON THE CORNER/NOT CHURCH PARKING LOT     7:10 

BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY                                 DROP OFF        7:25 



BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)                                                                                                                                   

BUS 2019-5                                           AM ROUTE 
             
7TH AVENUE WYLAM & ERIE STREET    PICK UP                                    7:20 

BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M ACADEMY    DROP OFF                   7:35 

NOTE: BUS 2017-7 BUSH HILLS TO HWY 269 AREA IN THE PM          

CARVER HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2015-4               AM ROUTE 
                                        
41ST STREET NORTH & 38TH AVENUE NORTH                                            7:40 
               
40TH TERRANCE & 41ST AVENUE NORTH                                                7:41  

43RD AVENUE & 40TH PLACE NORTH @ FIRE STATION                                    7:42 
              
CARVER HIGH SCHOOL                     DROP OFF                   8:00      

BUS 2018-4                                                            AM ROUTE 
  
VANDERBILT ROAD & 36TH AVENUE                                                     7:30 

39Th STREET & 41ST AVE NORTH                                                        7:32 

39TH AVENUE & 41ST STREET NORTH                                                     7:35               

40TH TERR. & 41ST

 



CARVER HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)              

BUS 2018-6                                            



CENTRAL PARK K-5 2021 – 2022 BUS – NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES (MID SCHOOL ONLY) 

BUS 2014-18              



CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (MID SCHOOL ONLY) 
(CONTINUED) 

BUS 2014-21                                                                                                 AM ROUTE 

CENTER STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL          PICK UP                              6:50 
(IN FRONT OF SCHOOL) 

11TH AVENUE & 11TH WAY SO. @ THE OLD SNOOZY’S BOOK STORE                   6:53 
  

10TH AVENUE & 16TH STREET SOUTH                                              6:55  

CLAIRMONT AVENUE & 28TH STREET SOUTH @ MCDONALD                           6:58 
  

AVONDALE LIBRARY                                                                       7:05 
    

OLIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      PICK UP                          7:10 

CRESTWOOD BLVD & EAGLEVIEW DRIVE                         7:12 

SUN RISE POINT APARTMENTS                                                  7:25 

ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                           7:30 

CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL                DROP OFF                               7:40 

BUS 2014-23                                                            AM ROUTE 

A. G. GASTON SCHOOL                 PICK UP                                  6:40    

GREEN ACRES MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                   6:55              

MINOR ELEMENTARY                                                             7:00  

FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                 7:05              
  
PRINCETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                          7:10 
  
CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL    DROP OFF                                       7:35 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  8







MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2021-2                                                   AM ROUTE 

EVERGREEN STREET & SPRUCE AVE                       6:56 

TREADWELL ROAD & OVERLOOK CIRCLE                                                       7:02 

AIRPORT ROAD & EAST POINTE CIRCLE                                           7:05 

WESTFIELD ROAD & PENFIELD DRIVE                                            7:08 

SOUTHWOOD DRIVE & NORTHWOOD DRIVE                                          7:10 

ZION CITY ROAD & 90TH PLACE NORTH                                           7:12  
             
BEVERLY DRIVE & BRUNSON AVENUE (BY THE GOLF COURSE)                  7:15 

MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY    DROP OFF                         7:20 



GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2014-12                                                         AM ROUTE 

CENTER STREET MIDDLE (FRONT)         PICK UP                                    7:35 
              



HAYES K-8 SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2019-2                                                     AM ROUTE 

122 63RD STREET NORTH (KENNEDY SCHOOL)                                       7:10 

3RD AVENUE NORTH & 66TH STREET                                  7:12 
     
HAYES K-8                          DROP OFF                            7:20 

HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2017-6                                                                 AM ROUTE 

4TH COURT NORTH & CENTER STREET                    Tf [ 1 Tf ( ) Tj /TT8 1 Tf ( ) Tj /TT1   51 Tf ( ) T Q EMC /Span << /ActualText (
) >>
BDC q 1 0 0 1 72 516.7367 cm BT 12 0 0 12 468 0
Tm /TT1 1 Tf ( ) Tj ET Q EMC EMC /P << 94CID 291 >> BDC q 1 0 490.62 715.8367
cm BT 12 0 0 12 0 0 Tm /TT2 1HEMPHILT                                   251 Tf(RD) T Q EMC /Span << /ActualText (
) >>
BDC q 1 0 490.62 744.8367 cm BT 12 



HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2018-6                                                             AM ROUTE 

44TH AVENUE & 43RD AVENUE RECREATION CENTER                                7:09              
              
29TH STREET & 40TH AVENUE NORTH                                                                7:11 
                      
HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL                                              7:15               

BUS 2020-2                                                    AM ROUTE 

OLD MCARTHUR SCHOOL                                 PICK UP                        6:55 

KIRBY MIDDLE SCHOOL (1328 28th St. N)  PICK UP                    7:01 

3500 NORWOOD BLVD              7:10 

HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL             DROP OFF                               7:20 

BUS 2020-5                                               AM ROUTE      

3840 COALBURG ROAD                                                                    6:40                                 





MONTEREY DRIVE & CROWN                                                           7:00 

FALCON DRIVE & WARE                                                     7:01 

STONECREST DRIVE & AUMAN                                               7:04 
                           
FARMINGTON ROAD & CABIN HILL ROAD                                   7:05 

BREWSTER CIRCLE & PINETREE PLACE                                       7:06 



HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-4                                                      AM ROUTE 
                          
STAGECOACH CIRCLE & WINEWOOD ROAD                             7:30 
                            
AMERICANA DRIVE & INDIAN SUMMER DRIVE                                     7:32 
                           
19TH AVEUNE & 11TH STREET N.W.                                   7:34 
                           
SUNHILL ROAD & 23RD TERR. N.W.                                   7:35 
                            
SUNHILL ROAD & 6TH STREET N. W.                                  7:36 
                            
CARSON ROAD @ MARATHON SERVICE STATION                        7:40 
                                          
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                       DROP OFF                                7:55 

BUS 2014-6            AM ROUTE 



HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2014-13                         AM ROUTE 

LITTLEJOHN LANE BOWMAN ROAD     PICK UP                                    6:53 

WATERTOWN LODGE APARTMENTS      PICK UP                                7:04 

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL    DROP OFF                   7:50 

BUS 2014-17                                                               AM ROUTE 
                                                                   
ROBINSON DRIVE & PRICE STREET                                                  7:37               
                           
MARLIN SPRINGS & DUNWOODY LANE                                              7:44               
              
SEVEN SPRINGS ROAD & MOSELEY LANE                                                      7:45               
              
CARSON ROAD & 15TH AVENUE NORTH WEST                                      7:46               
              
CARSON ROAD & 14TH AVENUE NORTH WEST                                                 7:47               
                                        
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                      DROP OFF                                 8:00              



HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2016-9                                                          AM ROUTE 
                           
VONDALE LANE & FREDA JANE LANE                                 7:45 
                            
FREDA JANE LANE & REDSTONE WAY                                 7:47 
                            
FREDA JANE LANE & MOONGLOW DRIVE                               7:49 
                            
MOONGLOW DRIVE & POLARIS CIRCLE                                7:52 
                            
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                   DROP OFF                8:05                            

BUS 2018-7                               



HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2019-1                                                            AM ROUTE              
              
BREWSTER ROAD & HIDDEN LAKE DRIVE                                        6:57               
              
TALL OAK CIRCLE & CELINDA LANE                                            6:58               
                 
ENGLISH KNOLL LANE & CREEKWOOD LANE                                    7:02               
              
HIGHWAY 79 AT BROOKSTONE APARTMENTS                                     7:35                           
  
WESTCHESTER ROAD & FOXGLEN ROAD                                         7:38                          

FOX GLEN ROAD & CARLETON ROAD                                            7:40 

WESTCHESTER ROAD & CARLETON ROAD                                         7:41   
           
2ND STREET &38TH AVENUE N. E.                                           7:44 

MARTIN DRIVE & 3RD STREET N.E.                                            7:45 

CENTER POINT PKWY & HOUSTON ROAD                                        7:50            

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                       DROP OFF           8:10               

BUS 2019-11                                                    AM ROUTE 

24th AVENUE & 7TH PLACE N.W.                                                      7:45 

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                        DROP OFF                               8:00 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  20





HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2021-2                                                   AM ROUTE 

TARRANT HUFFMAN ROAD & 13TH AVENUE NORTH                                   7:29 

BRIARMONT DRIVE & BRIARMONT CIRCLE                                    7:30 

AIRPORT ROAD & OVERLOOK CIRCLE                                                               7:34 

EVERGREEN STREET & SPRUCE AVE                                         7:40 

14TH AVENUE & 90TH STREET NORTH                                        7:43 

WESTFIELD ROAD & LAWSON COURT                      7:46   

WESTFIELD DRIVE & NORTHWOOD DRIVE                                         7:49                                       



HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2021-7                              AM ROUTE 

KILLOUGH SPRING ROAD & ROSE LYNN LANE                                  7:32   
                          
VALLEY CREST CONDOMINIUMS                                                    7:34 

VALLEY CREST & EASTBROOK LANE                                    7:35 

VALLEY CREST & CIMARRON TRAIL                                     7:36  
                            
VALLEY CREST & EASTERNBROOK CONDOMINIUMS                            7:37 

VALLEY CREST & FOREST RIDGE                                           7:38  
                           
VALLEY CREST & EASTERN MANOR DRIVE                               7:39  
                           
VONDALE LANE & FREDA JANE LANE                                              7:42  
             
FREDA JANE & REDSTONE WAY                                              7:44  
             
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL                                           8:00                           

NOTE:  BUS 2016-9 DOES VONDALE AREA RUN AT HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 
IN PM. 
          

                        

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  23



HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-6                                                  AM ROUTE 

13TH AVENUE NE & HIAWATHA DRIVE           7:03 

13th AVENUE NW & 2ND STREET NW            7:05 

13th AVENUE NW & 6TH STREET NW                                  7:06 

14TH



HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2018-7                                      AM ROUTE  
              
BREWSTER CIRCLE & PINETREE DRIVE                                           6:59 
             
BREWSTER CIRCLE & HIGHLAND DRIVE                  



HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)                    

BUS 2019-1                                                            AM ROUTE              
              
BREWSTER ROAD & HIDDEN LAKE DRIVE                                        6:57               
              
TALL OAK CIRCLE & CELINDA LANE                                            6:58               
              
ENGLISH KNOLL LANE & CREEKWOOD LANE                                    7:02               
              
HIAWATHA DRIVE & WINNETKA WAY                                           7:09               
              
CLYDE TURNER REALTY & WINNETKA WAY                                       7:10               
              
13TH AVENUE NORTH EAST & HATFIELD LANE                                 7:15 

16TH AVENUE N.E. & PARKWAY EAST                                            7:17                            
              
HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL                     DROP OFF            7:25               

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  26



HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)                    

BUS 2020-6                                          



CAMBRIDGE & 9TH AVE. (WYLAM ELEM.)                                                7:55 



JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)         

BUS 2017-8      

 



JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)         

BUS 2019-9            AM ROUTE 

LAMPLIGHTER LANE & CLOSHIRE LANE                                 7:40



JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)         

BUS 2021-6                                                                                                   AM ROUTE 
               
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD & WHITE STREET                                  7:30               
              
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD & COMMISSARY STREET                              7:32 

1601 PLEASANT GROVE ROAD @ ZIMMERMAN GROCERY                       7:33        
              
FIVE ACRES ROAD & WEST SMITHFIELD LANE                                7:35               
              
WEST SMITHFIELD DRIVE & WEST SMITHFIELD LANE                        7:36 
              
WEST SMITHFIELD DRIVE & WEST SMITHFIELD ROAD                   



JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2015-1                                 AM ROUTE 

5904 HIGAN AVENUE @ COMMUNITY CENTER                                     7:00       

IVY STREET & PARKER DRIVE                                                   7:03 
                    
HANDY AVENUE & TAYLOR STREET                                              7:04             
              
HUDSON PLACE & OWEN STREET                                                7:06               
              
ALICE AVENUE & PARKER DRIVE                                                7:07 

IVY STREET & BREWER DRIVE                                                  7:09                                                                          

MARTIN LUTHER AVE & SUGAR RAY                     7:13 
               
A.G. GASTON                                    7:15 

JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL                     DROP OFF                  7:25 

BUS 2016-8                      AM ROUTE 

PARK AVENUE SW & 49TH STREET SW @ HOPEWELL BAPTIST CHURCH          7:00              
              
GORDON AVENUE & 54TH STREET SOUTH WEST                                 7:02               
                           
PARK AVENUE & 55TH STREET SOUTH WEST                          7:04              
                           
WHITMORE DRIVE & NEW HILL AVENUE                                       7:09               
              
NEW HILL AVENUE & NEW HILL PLACE                                        7:11               
              
AIRVIEW STREET & 45TH STREET                                                  7:13               
              
AIRVIEW STREET & 50TH STREET                                             7:15 

3630 FELIX AVENUE SW (MAMA & SONS PARKING LOT)                    7:18 
                        
JONES VALLEY MIDDLE           DROP OFF                    7:25 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  32



JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2016-10              AM ROUTE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

LEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL           







OLIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2013-3                                          AM ROUTE 

GATE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL           PICK UP                                 7:05 

66TH STREET & JOPPA AVENUE                        7:10                     

OLIVER SCHOOL                     DROP OFF                                7:15                     

BUS 2014-19                       AM ROUTE 

66TH STREET SOUTH & JOPPA AVE SOUTH                                               7:10 

OLIVER ACADEMY                            DROP OFF                                 7:17  

BUS 2018-8                                                                                                      AM ROUTE              

66th STREET SOUTH & JOPPA AVE SOUTH                       7:10  

SUN RISE DRIVE & LAWSON ROAD (SUN RISE APARTMENTS)             7:20             

OLIVER ACADEMY         DROP OFF                                7:25 
                            

OSSIE WARE MITCHELL MIDDLE 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    
             

BUS 2021-5                                                                AM ROUTE 
               
KENNEDY SCHOOL – 125 63RD



OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES                           

BUS 2014-11                                                     AM ROUTE 

304 HIGAN AVENUE @ COMMUNITY CENTER      PICK UP                      7:00 

SUGAR RAY & MARTIN LUTHER KING                      7:05 

A.G. GASTON                                                                     7:10 
                                  
OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  DROP OFF  

 



OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)                                                    

BUS #2015-7                                        



PARKER HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2014-8                                                             AM ROUTE 
                                       
FINLEY AVENUE & 7TH STREET WEST                                               7:40 

OHIO AVENUE & 2ND STREET THOMAS                                      7:44 
             
16TH AVENUE & 11TH STREET THOMAS                                                7:47 
                                    
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL                   DROP OFF                                8:00                                                       

BUS 2016-5                                                      AM ROUTE 

ROBERT JEMISON DRIVE AT HIGHLAND BLUFF APARTMENTS                            7:35              

11TH AVENUE & 11TH PLACE SOUTH                                                      7:43 

PARKER HIGH SCHOOL             DROP OFF                      8:00 

BUS 2016-7                                                    AM ROUTE 
                  
6TH AVE. BAPTIST CHURCH PARKING LOT @ MLK DR                                    7:50               
              
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL                DROP OFF                      8:05               

BUS 2017-5                                                   AM ROUTE 
                               
TUSCALOOSA AVENUE & 12TH STREET S.W.                                                         7:35 

WOODLAND AVENUE & 12TH STREET S.W.                            7:40     

2ND AVENUE & 12TH STREET WEST                       7:45        

PARKER HIGH SCHOOL                            DROP OFF                      7:55                          

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1



PARKER HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)                                                    

BUS 2017-6                                                                  AM ROUTE                                       

TUSCALOOSA & 12TH STREET S.W.                                                      7:43               
              
GOLDWIRE & 16TH AVENUE SOUTH WEST                                           7:46             
              
3RD STREET & 16TH AVENUE SOUTH WEST                                         7:50            
              
MARTIN LUTHER KING & 3RD PLACE SOUTH WEST                                 7:55              
              
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL        DROP OFF                       8:05 

BUS 2020-5                                               AM ROUTE      

VALLEY AVENUE & BEACON PARKWAY @ THE SHELL                                   7:40 

MOUNTAIN PARK APARTMENTS – 2217 GREENSPRINGS HWY                              7:47 

PARKER HIGH SCHOOL                     DROP OFF                         8:00           
  
                                                                                                                                   
PHILLIPS ACADEMY – NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE  

PRINCETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  40



PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2014-15                       AM ROUTE 
                                                    
ERIC & BEACON                                                         6:45 
                                                        
LASALLE & SCENIC VIEW                                                  6:47 

PUTNAM MIDDLE                            DROP OFF         7:00                                  

BUS 2014-24                                                   AM ROUTE 
          
1ST AVENUE SOUTH & 62ND STREET                                               7:05               
              
BRUSSELS AVENUE & BRUSSELS CIRCLE                         7:07               
              
BRUSSELS AVENUE & 6TH AVENUE SOUTH                                7:08               
              
CREST GREEN ROAD & DUBLIN AVENUE                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)     

BUS 2018-4                                                            AM ROUTE 
  
GEORGIA ROAD & 59TH PLACE              PICK UP                  7:05 
               
BRUSSELS AVENUE & GEORGIA ROAD                                   7:06 
             
GEORGIA ROAD & KIMBERLY AVENUE                            7:08               
              
PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL                    DROP OFF                               7:15 

BUS 2018-5                                                                                  AM ROUTE 

HIGHLAND AVENUE & 31ST STREET SOUTH                                       6:55 

9TH AVENUE & 24TH STREET SOUTH                                                 7:05 

2300- BLOCK OF 9TH AVENUE SOUTH                         



RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES      

BUS 2013-3                                          AM ROUTE 

CENTER STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL           PICK UP                            7:35 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL     DROP OFF                              7:45 

BUS 2014-9                   AM ROUTE 

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                   PICK UP                              7:20      

GIBSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                     PICK UP                       7:24                  

HAYES HIGH SCHOOL                             PICK UP                              7:26         

INGLENOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                 PICK UP                         7:35 

3104 - 33RD TERRACE NORTH (CHRISTIAN VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH)              7:40 
   hristi7:40n Valley Baptist Church              
NORTH BIRMINGHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  PICK UP                       7:43               
                                                                                        
RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                           DROP OFF                       8:05               

BUS 2014-14                                                           AM ROUTE 

AIRPORT ROAD & EASTPOINTE CIRCLE                                                     7:30 

AIRPORT ROAD & OVERLOOK CIRCLE           7:35 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                  DROP OFF                                 7:45 

BUS 2014-25                                                                                  AM ROUTE 

WENONAH OXMOOR RD & OXMOOR PL            7:40 

RAMSAY        DROP OFF        7:80 

*NOTE: BUS 2013-3 DOES THE RAMSAY STOP IN THE PM. 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  43



RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2015-2                                                          AM ROUTE                            

A. G. GASTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL       PICK UP                   6:55               
              
GREEN ACRES MIDDLE SCHOOL            PICK UP                   7:03               
              
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL       PICK UP                   7:08              
                       
BAKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL              PICK UP                   7:20               
              
BUSH MIDDLE SCHOOL                    PICK UP                   7:24               
         
RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                    DROP OFF                    8:00 

BUS 2015-5                                                        AM ROUTE 

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL   PICK UP                                    7:00               
              
14TH AVENUE NW & 13TH TERRACE        PICK UP                                7:07               
              
SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL               PICK UP                                    7:12 
              
RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                    DROP OFF                                 7:45 

BUS 2016-2                                                                                  AM ROUTE 

NORWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL             PICK UP                    7:30               

MCARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL         PICK UP                                7:34              
  
POWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL              PICK UP                     7:38 
                           
RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                                                         7:57 

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  44



RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2016-4                                                  AM ROUTE 
                                      
MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL     PICK UP                  7:25          
  
WATER TOWN LODGE APTS. HWY 11                                               7:34 

VALLEY DRIVE & ARCH AVE                                                      7:36 

BANKS MIDDLE SCHOOL                        PICK UP                          7:38 
              
ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1ST AVE. & 84TH ST.S.)                          7:41 

BARRETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                 PICK UP                          7:45 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                         DROP OFF                           8:05 

BUS 2017-4                                                    AM ROUTE 

FAMILY DOLLAR PARKING LOT (BEHIND HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY)            6:55 
                                       
LEE ELMENTARY SCHOOL             PICK UP                              6:58 
                            



RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2017-10                                                                                                              AM ROUTE 

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                                                     6:45               
             
WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL               PICK UP                               6:46               

HAMILTON & HIBERNIAN                                                    6:51                          
                            
LAMPLIGHTER CIRCLE & SHERIDAN ROAD                               6:53               
              
SAINT CHARLES VILLA APARTMENTS @ RENTAL OFFICE                 6:55               
              
AVENUE W & 5TH STREET PRATT                                       6:57               
              
SCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL               PICK UP                               7:08 

11TH PLACE & FINLEY AVENUE                        7:12                           
              
32ND AVENUE & 20TH STREET NORTH                                             7:20 
              
LEWIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL               PICK UP                               7:26 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL     DROP OFF                   8:00 

 

 



RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2019-3                 AM ROUTE 

MINOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL            PICK UP                                 7:13 

FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                               7:16 

PRINCETON ELEMENTARY                                                           7:24 

WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                                           7:29 

SMITHFIELD LIBRARY                                                              7:32 

LINCOLN CENTER                                                                             7:35 

ELYTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                      7:39 

CENTER STREET MIDDLE                                                           7:45 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL                 DROP OFF                





SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES             

BUS 2016-9                                                          AM ROUTE 

TREADWELL & OVERLOOK CIRLE                                            6:55               
              
EVERGREEN STREET & SPRUCE AVENUE AT BUS SHELTER              6:57               
                                        
BETWEEN BRAIRMONT DRIVE & BRIARMONT CIRCLE                    6:59  
ON TARRANT HUFFMAN ROAD             
              
DAVENPORT & AIRPORT ROAD                                         7:02              
              
EASTPOINTE CIRCLE & AIRPORT ROAD                                                      7:04 

PAPE AVENUE & 99TH STREET                                         7:05 

98TH STREET & WOOD AVENUE                                        7:06 
             
WESTFIELD ROAD & NORTHWOOD                                     7:09 

WESTFIELD ROAD & LAWSON ROAD                                      7:10 

HARRIS AVENUE & HARVILLE LANE       PICK-UP                          7:13 

1047 EL CAMINO DRIVE                                              7:17 

REDMILL ROAD & MARSHALL AVENUE                                    7:21 

WEST BLVD & 96TH STREET NORTH                 7:24 

BEVERLY DRIVE NORTH & 93RD STREET NORTH          7:26 

NORTH ROEBUCK ELEMENTARY (ON THE SIDE)                                      7:28                                                                         

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL              DROP OFF               7:35 

 | P a g e   



SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)            

BUS 2019-7                                                            AM ROUTE 

THE PARK @ SUNDERLAND APTS                       6:40 
               
SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                                                 6:55               
              
MARLIN SPRINGS & AUGUST DRIVE                                              7:10 
                            
THOMAS DRIVE & MOSELEY LANE                                                  7:12 
                            
MOSELY LANE & AUGUST DRIVE                                                  7:15               
              
HARRISON LANE & DUNWOODY LANE                                              7:17               
              
SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL             DROP OFF                              7:29               
              
NOTE: BUS #2014-4 DOES SMITH MIDDLE IN THE PM  

            
BUS 2019-10                                                AM ROUTE 

WESTCHESTER APARTMENTS                                                          7:00 

VALLEY BROOK APARTMENTS                                      7:02 

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL                        DROP OFF                           7:15 

                      

 | 



SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)            

BUS 2020-8                                         AM ROUTE 

7TH STREET NORTH WEST & 21ST AVENUE                          6:55 
             
8TH STREET NORTH WEST & 19TH AVENUE                                   6:57  
            
9TH PLACE NORTH WEST & 18TH AVENUE                                       6:59                          

10TH PLACE NORTH WEST & VILLAGE MILL ROAD                                 7:02             

10TH PLACE NORTH WEST & 18TH COURT                                               7:03              

11TH PLACE NORTH WEST & 19TH AVENUE                                  7:05              

AMERICAN & PETTICOAT WAY                                                7:08              

WINEWOOD ROAD & PETTICOAT WAY                                    7:09 

INDIAN SUMMER DRIVE & WINEWOOD ROAD                                   7:11 

STAGECOACH DRIVE & WINEWOOD ROAD                                            7:13       

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL        DROP OFF                    7:25    

BUS 2021-1            AM ROUTE 
                       
7TH PLACE NORTH WEST & 24TH AVENUE                                              7:06      
               
SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL                        DROP OFF                 7:25 

NOTE: BUS 2014-20 DOES SMITH IN THE PM  
      

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  51







SOUTH HAMPTON K-8 SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED) 

BUS 2020-3                          AM ROUTE            
  
1700 - CASTLEBERRY WAY                                                             7:10 

CASTLEBERRY WAY & OLD PINE ROAD                              7:12 

CASTLEBERRY WAY & HUNTINGTON DRIVE                          7:14 

CASTLEBERRY WAY & HUNTINGTON LANE                              7:15 

1900 BLOCK HUNTINGTON DRIVE & CASTLEBERRY WAY                         7:16               

CASTLEBERRY WAY & CHERRY AVENUE                                        7:17 
              
SOUTH HAMPTON K-8 SCHOOL              DROP OFF                   7:25      

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2013-1                                                AM ROUTE 
              
FREDA JANE LANE & VONDALES LANE                                         7:11                         

FREDA JANE LANE & REDSTONE DRIVE            7:13 

STARTREK LANE & STARTREK CIRCLE                                                                          7:14                

LAY DRIVE & CASCADE DRIVE                                              7:16     

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY    DROP OFF        7:25 

BUS 2014-3                                                         AM ROUTE 

OLD TRAIL ROAD & REDSTONE WAY                                            7:19 
                
OLD TRAIL ROAD & MAMIE LANE                                        7:21  

SAM PATE DRIVE & MEG DRIVE            7:22    

MEG DRIVE & REDSTONE WAY                                             7:24                      



CHASE LANE NE & CENTERPOINT PKWY @ AUTUMN CHASE APTS                   7:00 
(PICK UP @ THE CULDESAC)                             

PANORAMA EAST APARTMENTS OFF HIGHWAY #75                          7:05 

CENTERPOINT PLACE & 38TH AVENUE NE                      7:07 

MAGNOLIA COURT APARTMENTS                                                 7:08 

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL               DROP OFF         7:20 

BUS 2019-4                                                   AM ROUTE 
              
EASTERN MANOR DRIVE & EASTERN MANOR LANE                                7:10 

OLD FARM & REDWOL                                                             7:16                            

BELLHURST & REDWOL                                                            7:18 

VALLEY CREST & OLD FARM ROAD                                                7:20                           

VALLEY CREST CONDOMINIUMS                                                         7:23 

EASTBROOK DRIVE & ASPEN CIRCLE                                                   7:27                              

FOREST RIDGE APARTMENTS (IN FRONT OF RENT OFFICE)                 7:30  

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY                     DROP OFF                                7:38 

BUS 2019-11                                                    AM ROUTE 

PANORAMA EAST APARTMENTS OFF HIGHWAY #75                                       7:05                                                                      

VALLEY BROOK APARTMENTS            7:10               
                                                                                        
SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL             DROP OFF                               7:30 

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2020-1                                                            AM ROUTE 

MARTIN DRIVE & 3RD STREET N.E.                                     6:55  
                                        
MAGNOLIA COURT APARTMENTS                                               7:08    
   

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  55



WESTCHESTER DRIVE & CARLETON ROAD                                7:12              
              
FOXGLEN & CARLETON ROAD                                                     7:13               
              
3045 APPLE VALLEY LANE                                                      7:16              
              
3009 APPLE VALLEY LANE                                                       7:17 
               
CARLETON ROAD & WESTCHESTER DRIVE                                           7:19 
               
SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      DROP OFF                            7:25 
                                              

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2014-1                                                                 AM ROUTE 

HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL         PICK UP                       7:35 

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL             DROP OFF                   7:45  

BUS 2014-8                                                             AM ROUTE 

7TH STREET W & FINLEY BLVD                               6:50 

OHIO AVENUE & 2ND STREET THOMAS  PICK UP        7:00 

PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE & 3RD STREET THOMAS                                7:03 

16TH AVENUE AND 2ND STREET THOMAS                                 7:05 

10TH STREET WEST & 22ND AVE WEST                       7:07 

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL             DROP OFF                   7:15  

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2015-10                                                                 AM ROUTE 

HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL         PICK UP                       7:35 

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL             DROP OFF                   7:45  
                        

              

             





WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2015-1                       AM ROUTE 

5904 HIGAN AVENUE @ COMMUNITY CENTER                                       7:40 



BUS 2016-10       



KINGSTON RIDGE & CAMMACK ROAD                                            6:55 
    
KINGSTON RIDGE & KINGSTON CIRCLE                                                                       6:56 

WENONAH OXMOOR ROAD & CAMMACK ROAD                      6:59                               

2587 GOSS STREET @ ST. MATTHEW AME CHURCH            7:01                   

WENONAH OXMOOR ROAD & OSLIN STREET                                       7:04       

WENONAH OXMOOR ROAD & CORAL STREET                     7:05 
                            
GLENN BROOK APARTMENT @ SYDNEY & LAKESHORE PKWY                            7:08 

LAKESHORE RIDGE APARTMENTS                                             7:14 

LONDON PARKWAY & STONE RIVER            7:17 
            
STONE GATE APARTMENT @ LAKESHORE PKWY & LEAF LAKE BLVD               7:24 

THE ARIUM APARTMENTS (2850 VENICE ROAD)                           7:30 
                           
WENONAH HIGH            DROP OFF        7:37 

WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2018-2                                                              AM ROUTE 
  
SOUTH PARK ROAD & PEARSON COURT S.W.                              7:40 

WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL                      DROP OFF                             7:55 

BUS 2021-4                                                            AM ROUTE 
                                                                 
INTOWN SUITES (90 Oxmoor Rd)                                                                                 7:40 

13TH PLACE & MAYFIELD AVENUE SOUTH WEST                                   7:45 

MAYFIELD AVENUE & 14TH PLACE SOUTH WEST                                    7:47 
                          
MATT LEONARD DRIVE & 15TH STREET SOUTH WEST                              7:49               
              
MATT LEONARD DRIVE & 16TH PLACE SOUTH WEST                               7:51               
              

 | P a g e   7 / 1 9 / 2 0 2 1  60



MATT LEONARD DRIVE & 16TH WAY SOUTH WEST                                 7:52 
                            
MATT LEONARD DRIVE & 17TH STREET SOUTH WEST                              7:53 

HUGH DENMAN & ARTHUR SHORES DRIVE                                     7:55 
                            
WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL             DROP OFF                              8:08         
            

WEST END ACADEMY - NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE  

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 BUS ROUTES    

BUS 2017-5                                                   AM ROUTE 

2ND AVENUE WEST & 12TH STREET WEST                      6:58        

WOODLAND AVE & 12TH STREET S. W.                                              7:00                            

HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL   PICK UP                   7:05 

COTTON AVENUE & 8TH STREET S.W.                                                    7:10                         
                









WYLAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021 – 2022 (CONTINUED)    

BUS 2021-6                                                        AM ROUTE 

PLEASANT GROVE ROAD & COMMISSARY STREET                              6:55              
              
1601 PLEASANT GROVE ROAD @ ZIMMERMAN GROCERY                        6:56 

WEST SMITHFIELD & FIVE ACRE RD                                     6:57 
  
THOMAS STREET & THOMAS CIRCLE                                     6:58               
              
1ST AVENUE NORTH & SIMMONS STREET                                 7:00 

SIMMONS STREET & MILL STREET (NEW BETHLEHEM CHURCH)              7:01 

COMMISSARY STREET & TIN MILL ROAD                                     7:03 
              
DOLOMITE LAUNDROMAT (ON TIN MILL ROAD)                             7:05 

14TH AVENUE WYLAM & 56TH STREET WYLAM          7:10 

10TH AVENUE WYLAM & SEATTLE STREET (@ CHURCH)         7:12        
             
WYLAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL                   DROP OFF                              7:15   
             
*NOTE:


